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Fox Bowl
Reprint of Scores -- Week 17

Lane 7 22 - 2 IN THE MOAT   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
DAN EMMA 186 12 179 131 175 485 521
JOHN TALLEY JR 155 40 136 171 195 502 622
GARY TOTOSZ bk167 29 149 132 147 428 515
RAYMOND GARCIA 182 16 227 235 193 655 703
MIKE LEAHY 165 31 150 157 222 529 622

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 841 826 932 2599 2599

Handicap 128 128 128 384
Total 969 954 1060 2599 2983

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 1.5 1.0 2.0 4.5 4.5

Total Points Won 1.5 1.0 6.0 8.5 8.5

Lane 8 14 - BILLY'S 12 LB BALLS   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ROB KRUZIC 168 28 186 173 162 521 605
JAMES FLOODY 152 43 153 178 165 496 625
PAT WALSH 167 29 145 164 157 466 553
RICH NOWAK 165 31 212 187 179 578 671
GARY BURIAN 166 30 184 196 134 514 604

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 880 898 797 2575 2575

Handicap 161 161 161 483
Total 1041 1059 958 2575 3058

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 0.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 10.5

Total Points Won 7.5 8.0 3.0 21.5 21.5
Lane 9 6 - TP'S PRO SHOP   Week 17  12/28/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
BRANDON HEIDENREI 166 30 157 204 183 544 634
TONY MURILLO 127 60 137 123 117 377 557
MIKE LEYS 149 45 161 124 151 436 571
JASON ESPOSITO 166 30 210 154 199 563 653
BRYAN MURILLO 170 27 200 148 190 538 619

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 865 753 840 2458 2458

Handicap 192 192 192 576
Total 1057 945 1032 2458 3034

Team Points Won 4.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 5.0 1.0 3.0 9.0 9.0

Total Points Won 9.0 1.0 7.0 20.0 20.0

Lane 10 21 - X-MEN   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
PETE CIAGLIA 136 57 94 154 120 368 539
KEN YUEN 148 46 a138 a138 a138 414 552
JOHN DICHARIA 153 42 141 146 197 484 610
JAMES BARTKOWIAK 159 36 119 161 174 454 562
TONY WOLAK 160 36 176 157 170 503 611

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 668 756 799 2223 2223

Handicap 217 217 217 651
Total 885 973 1016 2223 2874

Team Points Won 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 0.0 4.0 2.0 6.0 6.0

Total Points Won 0.0 8.0 2.0 10.0 10.0

Lane 11 1 - FOX'S HORSEMEN   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
EVERETT NEAL JR 172 25 145 122 152 419 494
THOMAS SKENANDORE 177 20 143 177 137 457 517
DAVID MELSBAKAS 163 33 177 171 149 497 596
BOBBY PEZZULO 192 7 162 172 141 475 496
LOREN SHEARER 152 43 121 169 171 461 590

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 748 811 750 2309 2309

Handicap 128 128 128 384
Total 876 939 878 2309 2693

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 2.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 5.0

Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 12 8 - U CAN'T FIX STUPID   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LARRY THILL 186 12 170 186 197 553 589
MAX SELLARS 161 35 195 144 168 507 612
CHUCK SELLERS 163 33 150 161 178 489 588
KODY BACHAR 175 22 167 171 192 530 596
JEFF KRUSINSKI 185 13 147 215 181 543 582

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 829 877 916 2622 2622

Handicap 115 115 115 345
Total 944 992 1031 2622 2967

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 4.0 15.0 15.0
Match Points Won 3.0 3.0 4.0 10.0 10.0

Total Points Won 7.0 7.0 8.0 25.0 25.0
Lane 13 20 - JADE'S DIAMOND   Week 17  12/28/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
GENE BACKLIN 166 30 159 141 201 501 591
BRUCE HOOVER bk185 13 109 174 175 458 497
WAYNE SLEPSKI 168 28 171 167 191 529 613
ADAM VALENTINAS 170 27 139 127 178 444 525
TIM WIENCEK 182 16 173 201 151 525 573

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 751 810 896 2457 2457

Handicap 114 114 114 342
Total 865 924 1010 2457 2799

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 2.0 1.5 4.0 7.5 7.5

Total Points Won 2.0 1.5 8.0 11.5 11.5

Lane 14 7 - ALL THE WAY OUT   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ELIJAH LEE 179 18 a169 a169 a169 507 561
JUSTIN DICHARIA 170 27 a160 a160 a160 480 561
JOE REYNA 140 54 147 118 122 387 549
SEAN MAIR 167 29 166 167 125 458 545
ZACH BARRANCO 177 20 157 220 233 610 670

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 799 834 809 2442 2442

Handicap 148 148 148 444
Total 947 982 957 2442 2886

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 0.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 3.0 3.5 1.0 7.5 7.5

Total Points Won 7.0 7.5 1.0 18.5 18.5
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Lane 15 10 - X'S & O'S BRIDGEVIEW   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
TRACY BARBER 145 49 a135 a135 a135 405 552
TIM PUTROW 166 30 170 172 145 487 577
TRACY WHITE 186 12 a154 a154 a154 462 498
DEONNE HARRIS 144 50 137 166 124 427 577
CHRISTIAN MOORE-RA 192 7 190 207 183 580 601

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 786 834 741 2361 2361

Handicap 148 148 148 444
Total 934 982 889 2361 2805

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 0.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 3.0 3.0 1.0 7.0 7.0

Total Points Won 7.0 7.0 1.0 18.0 18.0

Lane 16 15 - RIP THE CORE   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ANTHONY CURTIS 129 60 108 131 165 404 584
DON SUICH 132 60 a122 a122 a122 366 546
CHRIS GARDNER 148 46 131 133 122 386 524
TONY CURTIS 139 54 103 141 144 388 550
TERRENCE VALENTINE 157 38 173 168 115 456 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 637 695 668 2000 2000

Handicap 258 258 258 774
Total 895 953 926 2000 2774

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 2.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 8.0

Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 8.0 12.0 12.0
Lane 17 4 - THE BALL BUSTERS   Week 17  12/28/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ADAM HARRIS 174 23 191 114 167 472 541
TREVOR EVITT 151 44 153 166 120 439 571
MARCOS ARELLANO 162 34 147 153 166 466 568
JACOB WRIGHT 178 19 160 144 156 460 517
CLIFF EVITT 170 27 190 154 189 533 614

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 841 731 798 2370 2370

Handicap 147 147 147 441
Total 988 878 945 2370 2811

Team Points Won 0.0 4.0 0.0 7.0 7.0
Match Points Won 2.0 3.0 3.0 8.0 8.0

Total Points Won 2.0 7.0 3.0 15.0 15.0

Lane 18 9 - LAST ONE'S DONE   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JIM ROZHON 157 38 148 121 139 408 522
ROBERT BLANCO bk180 18 167 168 170 505 559
JERRY NEGRETE JR 168 28 181 144 151 476 560
MAURICE THOMAS 178 19 176 146 184 506 563
ARMANDO GOMEZ 172 25 201 131 178 510 585

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 873 710 822 2405 2405

Handicap 128 128 128 384
Total 1001 838 950 2405 2789

Team Points Won 4.0 0.0 4.0 8.0 8.0
Match Points Won 3.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Total Points Won 7.0 2.0 6.0 15.0 15.0

Lane 19 19 - BROOKLYN BOMBERS   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
KEN KOST 157 38 140 154 214 508 622
MARTI STOLARSKI 175 22 a162 a162 a162 486 552
MATT MCGOVERN 143 51 212 126 157 495 648
JOHN HEPPNER 159 36 a149 a149 a149 447 555
STEVE CZUPRYNSKI 169 27 166 168 131 465 546

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 829 759 813 2401 2401

Handicap 174 174 174 522
Total 1003 933 987 2401 2923

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 4.0 15.0 15.0
Match Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0

Total Points Won 7.0 7.0 7.0 24.0 24.0

Lane 20 3 - AL'S PALS   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
AL PELC 148 46 128 120 127 375 513
DOM PELC 185 13 a175 a175 a175 525 564
PHIL JENSKOVEC 139 54 142 142 126 410 572
JOHN KUNKEL 164 32 a154 a154 a154 462 558
JUSTIN JENSKOVEC 156 39 165 149 129 443 560

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 764 740 711 2215 2215

Handicap 184 184 184 552
Total 948 924 895 2215 2767

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.0

Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.0
Lane 21 2 - ART'S ARMY   Week 17  12/28/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JOHN WAGNER 147 47 171 138 163 472 613
CHRIS WAGNER 155 40 114 127 152 393 513
RYAN PETRAS 179 18 227 122 179 528 582
KEITH MCKEIGHEN 154 41 157 119 154 430 553
DAVE PRUIM 157 38 172 169 202 543 657

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 841 675 850 2366 2366

Handicap 184 184 184 552
Total 1025 859 1034 2366 2918

Team Points Won 4.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 3.0 2.0 3.0 8.0 8.0

Total Points Won 7.0 2.0 7.0 19.0 19.0

Lane 22 13 - ALL HOLES FILLED   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JEFF KLOTTER 168 28 124 123 189 436 520
TODD TUNKS 156 39 139 167 136 442 559
BOBBY LEPPERT 119 60 105 165 135 405 585
ROB RITCHIE 148 46 148 122 166 436 574
KEVIN MILLER 165 31 193 137 150 480 573

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 709 714 776 2199 2199

Handicap 204 204 204 612
Total 913 918 980 2199 2811

Team Points Won 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 2.0 3.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Total Points Won 2.0 7.0 2.0 11.0 11.0
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Lane 23 12 - THE BOWLERS ER2   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LAWRENCE CHAMBERL 190 9 127 176 168 471 498
MARK PIZARRO 179 18 191 177 100 468 522
WILLIAM NUNE 165 31 140 154 174 468 561
KEN HULBERT 182 16 a164 a164 a164 492 540
SEAN SODKO 193 6 159 181 212 552 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 781 852 818 2451 2451

Handicap 80 80 80 240
Total 861 932 898 2451 2691

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 1.0 2.0 1.5 4.5 4.5

Total Points Won 1.0 2.0 1.5 4.5 4.5

Lane 24 5 - CHICAGO STEEL   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
DAVE CRAMER 146 48 109 169 151 429 573
DREW GRAZIANO 176 21 113 139 166 418 481
KEN STROMDAHL 134 59 148 155 152 455 632
DAN GRAZIANO 161 35 169 154 145 468 573
BOB FRONCZEK 171 26 172 153 188 513 591

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 711 770 802 2283 2283

Handicap 189 189 189 567
Total 900 959 991 2283 2850

Team Points Won 4.0 4.0 4.0 15.0 15.0
Match Points Won 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 10.5

Total Points Won 8.0 7.0 7.5 25.5 25.5
Lane 25 17 - BED ROCK BOYS   Week 17  12/28/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
TONY DURAN 144 50 138 142 132 412 562
DAN VOYTAS 169 27 187 157 172 516 597
TONY RENTERIA 161 35 a148 a148 a148 444 549
JOE PENNINO 180 18 144 203 177 524 578
MARGARITO ALVAREZ 171 26 157 184 169 510 588

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 774 834 798 2406 2406

Handicap 156 156 156 468
Total 930 990 954 2406 2874

Team Points Won 4.0 0.0 4.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 1.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 5.0

Total Points Won 5.0 1.0 7.0 16.0 16.0

Lane 26 11 - THE BOWLERS ER   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
NICK KURZ 138 55 134 143 139 416 581
JEREMY JACKS 146 48 118 140 127 385 529
MIKE SIMMONS 161 35 159 139 156 454 559
JASON INTRAVAIA 177 20 154 208 172 534 594
BILL SHAW 186 12 178 209 141 528 564

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 743 839 735 2317 2317

Handicap 170 170 170 510
Total 913 1009 905 2317 2827

Team Points Won 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 4.0 4.0 2.0 10.0 10.0

Total Points Won 4.0 8.0 2.0 14.0 14.0

Lane 27 18 - SUBURBAN LANES   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JEFF FLOODY 157 38 128 177 179 484 598
JOSH OWENS bk160 36 134 160 177 471 579
JASON MCREADY 183 15 188 201 189 578 623
JEFF CIMMER 180 18 140 148 199 487 541
MIKE ROTH 186 12 192 204 192 588 624

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 782 890 936 2608 2608

Handicap 119 119 119 357
Total 901 1009 1055 2608 2965

Team Points Won 0.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 11.0
Match Points Won 2.0 4.0 4.5 10.5 10.5

Total Points Won 2.0 8.0 8.5 21.5 21.5

Lane 28 16 - KUSTOM TOWING   Week 17  12/28/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
BOB NIELUBOWSKI 173 24 157 133 162 452 524
MIKE NIELUBOWSKI 166 30 182 160 174 516 606
JEFF MLECZKO 179 18 140 166 186 492 546
JASON CANTRALL 168 28 177 158 149 484 568
DAVE KLEIN 182 16 172 140 148 460 508

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 828 757 819 2404 2404

Handicap 116 116 116 348
Total 944 873 935 2404 2752

Team Points Won 4.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 3.0 1.0 0.5 4.5 4.5

Total Points Won 7.0 1.0 0.5 8.5 8.5

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Steve Bernard - Fox Bowl1/3/2026  11:46 pm  Page 3 of 3


